

Legal Notice

The website "www.odone.eu" (hereinafter the "Website") is published by the Odoné law firm, the head office of which is located 5 rue du Renard 75004 Paris - telephone: +33 6 62 11 44 91 - email address: contact@odone.eu - with SIREN number 502 456 379.

The publishing director of the Website is Joanna Masson.

The Website is hosted by Squarespace, the head office of which is located 225 Varick street - 12th floor - New York, NY 10014.

General terms of use

Article 1 - Subject matter

The present general terms of use govern the use of the Website by any Internet user. By using the Website, the user accepts such general terms of use.

Article 2 - Fair use

The Website user shall not take any action that may alter or disrupt, in any way, the normal functioning of the Website. Likewise, any misuse of the information published on the Website is prohibited.

Article 3 - Intellectual property

The Website user undertakes to comply with the intellectual property rights pertaining to the Website.

The texts, images and sounds published on the Website are the exclusive property of Odoné. The Website user is not authorized to reproduce or represent, in totality or partially, the Website or each of the elements that



compose it, by any means whatsoever, for a fee or free of charge, without the prior written authorization of Odoné.

The Website user is only permitted to read the contents of the Website and make copies for his own personal use.

Article 4 - Publications

All intellectual productions published on the Website or in the newsletters are intended for general information only. They shall in no case be considered as constituting an act of legal advice and do not exempt the Website user from seeking appropriate advice adapted to his needs.

Use of such intellectual productions is therefore made under the sole responsibility of the Website user and Odoné shall not be liable for such use.

Article 5 - Applicable law and jurisdiction

The Website and the present general terms of use are governed by French law and any dispute relating thereto shall fall under the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of Paris.

Article 6 - Mediation

In accordance with the provisions of Articles L. 612-1 et seq. of the French Consumer Code, any consumer has the possibility, in the event of a dispute with a lawyer, to seek free of charge the assistance of the Consumer Mediator at the National Bar Council ("Conseil National des Barreaux") whose contact details are as follows: CNB, Consumer Mediator for the legal profession, 180 boulevard Haussmann, 75008 Paris.